



**SENIOR MINISTER
MINISTER OF INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INDUSTRY**

**Embargo until 1200 hours,
Monday, 18th April 2022**

MALAYSIA EXTERNAL TRADE STATISTICS

**TRADE PERFORMANCE FOR MARCH 2021 AND THE PERIOD OF JANUARY-
MARCH 2021 #**

Trade, Exports and Imports Reached Highest Monthly Value

Malaysia's trade continued its stellar performance in March 2022, registering an all-time record high for trade, exports and imports. Trade expanded by 27.3% to RM236.57 billion compared to March 2021, the 14th consecutive month of double-digit growth. Exports grew by 25.4% to RM131.64 billion, the eighth successive month of double-digit year-on-year (y-o-y) expansion. Imports increased by 29.9% to RM104.93 billion and trade surplus rose by 10.3% to RM26.70 billion.

The export growth was contributed mainly by robust external demand for electrical and electronic (E&E) products and commodity-based products, namely palm oil and palm oil-based products, petroleum products, liquefied natural gas (LNG) as well as crude petroleum. E&E products soared to a record high in March 2022 due to stronger exports of electronic integrated circuits underpinned by growing digitalisation trends.

Exports to major markets notably ASEAN, China, the United States (US), the European Union (EU) and Japan recorded double-digit growth. Highest export monthly value was registered to ASEAN, EU and Japan.

On a month-on-month (m-o-m) basis, trade, exports, imports and trade surplus recorded double-digit growth of 28.1%, 28.7%, 27.3% and 34.8%, respectively.

Trade for the first quarter (Q1) of 2022 grew by 23.6% to RM624.86 billion, compared to Q1 2021. Exports increased by 22.2% to RM344.97 billion and imports expanded by 25.2% to RM279.89 billion. Trade surplus rose by 10.9% to RM65.08 billion. Trade, exports, imports and trade surplus registered the highest value for the period.

Compared to the fourth quarter (Q4) of 2021, trade and imports were up by 0.02% and 2.1% while exports and trade surplus declined by 1.6% and 14.6%, respectively.

Export Performance of Major Sectors

Exports of Manufactured and Mining Goods Recorded the Highest Value

Exports of manufactured goods in March 2022 reached its highest monthly value at RM109.46 billion or 83.2% of total exports, grew by 19.1% y-o-y. The growth was attributed to higher exports of E&E products, petroleum products as well as palm oil-based manufactured products, each recorded over RM1 billion increase in exports. These products collectively contributed 60.2% to exports of manufactured goods.

Exports of mining goods (8.2% share) surged by 105.8% y-o-y to RM10.77 billion, the highest monthly value. The increase was driven by higher exports of LNG and crude petroleum.

Exports of agriculture goods (8.1% share) soared by 41.8% to RM10.61 billion compared to March 2021. This was the 13th consecutive month of double-digit growth. The expansion was contributed mainly by higher exports of palm oil and palm oil-based agriculture products.

Major exports in March 2022:

- E&E products, valued at RM52.84 billion and accounted for 40.1% of total exports, increased by 32.8% from March 2021;
- Petroleum products, RM9.33 billion, 7.1% of total exports, surged by 96.5%;
- Palm oil and palm oil-based agriculture products, RM8.52 billion, 6.5% of total exports, surged by 55.9%;
- Chemicals and chemical products, RM6.90 billion, 5.2% of total exports, increased by 9.1%; and
- Manufactures of metal, RM5.51 billion, 4.2% of total exports, increased by 3.5%.

Compared to February 2022, exports of manufactured, mining and agriculture goods rose by 25.6%, 57.8% and 34.9%, respectively.

For the period of January to March 2022, exports of manufactured goods expanded by 17.8% to RM291.66 billion compared to the same period of 2021. The export expansion was supported by higher exports of E&E products, petroleum products as well as chemicals and chemical products. Exports of agriculture goods accelerated by 49.8% to RM27.22 billion buoyed by stronger exports of palm oil and palm oil-based agriculture products. Exports of mining goods surged by 58.9% to RM24.41 billion boosted by higher shipments of LNG and crude petroleum.

Trade Performance with Major Markets

ASEAN – Exports Achieved Highest Monthly Value

In March 2022, trade with ASEAN accounted for 27.8% of Malaysia's total trade, expanding by 37.6% y-o-y to RM65.78 billion. Exports reached the highest monthly value at RM39.33 billion, growing by 37.7% due to higher exports of E&E products and petroleum products. Imports from ASEAN rose by 37.5% to RM26.45 billion.

Breakdown of exports to ASEAN countries:

- Singapore RM20.13 billion, increased by 34%;
- Thailand RM5.8 billion, ↑32.5%;
- Viet Nam RM5.14 billion, ↑21.2%;
- Indonesia RM4.14 billion, ↑50.7%;
- Philippines RM2.69 billion, ↑64%;
- Brunei RM688.7 million, ↑181.2%;
- Myanmar RM475 million, ↑224.1%;
- Cambodia RM195.9 million, ↑26.7%; and
- Lao PDR RM82 million, ↑1,405.6%.

Exports to all markets in ASEAN recorded expansion particularly **Singapore** which grew by RM5.11 billion, due to higher exports of E&E products, **Thailand** (↑RM1.42 billion, crude petroleum), **Indonesia** (↑RM1.39 billion, petroleum products), **the Philippines** (↑RM1.05 billion, petroleum condensates & other petroleum oil) and **Viet Nam** (↑RM899.1 million, E&E products).

Compared to February 2022, trade, exports and imports edged up by 28.9%, 34.1% and 22.0%, respectively.

In the first three months of 2022, trade with ASEAN increased by 28.4% to RM169.16 billion compared to the same period of 2021. Exports to this region grew by 26.3% to RM99.47 billion owing to higher exports of E&E products, petroleum products, chemicals and chemical products, machinery, equipment and parts as well as palm oil and palm oil-based agriculture products. Imports from ASEAN rose by 31.4% to RM69.69 billion.

China - Trade Posted 16 Months of Double-Digit Growth

In March 2022, trade with China which made up 16.5% of Malaysia's total trade increased by 15.2% y-o-y to RM39.02 billion, the 16th consecutive month of double-digit expansion. Exports to China climbed by 10.7% to RM17.79 billion supported by higher exports of E&E products as well as palm oil and palm oil-based agriculture products. Imports from China expanded by 19.3% to RM21.23 billion.

Compared to February 2022, trade, exports and imports rose by 21.3%, 16.5% and 25.6%, respectively.

Trade with China during the first three months of 2022 edged up by 20.4% to RM111.36 billion compared to the same period of 2021. Exports climbed by 19.2% to RM50.07 billion on account of higher exports of E&E products and LNG. Imports from China increased by 21.3% to RM61.29 billion.

The US – Trade, Exports & Imports Registered Double-Digit Growth

Trade with the US in March 2022 comprised 8.9% of Malaysia's total trade or RM20.97 billion. Trade recorded the seventh successive month of double-digit expansion, rising by 14.8% y-o-y. Exports expanded by 10.3% to RM13.58 billion on the back of higher exports of E&E products as well as iron and steel products. Imports from the US increased by 24.3% to RM7.39 billion.

On a m-o-m basis, trade, exports and imports rose by 21.9%, 30.7% and 8.4%, respectively.

For the period of January to March 2022, trade with the US expanded by 15.1% to RM56.66 billion compared to the same period of 2021. Exports grew by 10.7% to RM36.09 billion on higher exports of E&E products as well as iron and steel products. Imports from the US edged up by 23.8% to RM20.57 billion.

The EU – Exports Recorded Highest Value

Trade with the EU which represented 7.7% of Malaysia's total trade in March 2022, grew by 13% y-o-y to RM18.32 billion. This was the 14th consecutive month of double-digit growth. Exports registered highest value at RM11.64 billion, increasing by 18.1% bolstered by stronger exports of E&E products. Imports from the EU expanded by 5.1% to RM6.69 billion.

Breakdown of exports to the top 10 EU markets which accounted for 92% of Malaysia's total exports to the EU were:

- Netherlands RM3.72 billion, increased by 26.1%;
- Germany RM2.85 billion, ↑10%;
- Italy RM1.13 billion, ↑62%;
- Belgium RM981.3 million, ↑60.6%;
- France RM496.4 million, ↓18%;
- Spain RM413.9 million, ↓12.2%;
- Czech Republic RM345.6 million, ↑17%;
- Poland RM310.5 million, ↓0.6%;
- Slovenia RM251.3 million, ↓0.6%; and
- Sweden RM209.1 million, ↑0.8%.

Exports to the EU major markets that grew were **the Netherlands** which increased by RM769.1 million and **Germany** (↑RM259.5 million) due to higher demand for E&E products. Exports to **Italy** expanded by RM431.8 million led by stronger exports of manufactures of metal.

On a month-on-month basis, trade, exports and imports registered double-digit growth of 22%, 27.1% and 14.1%, respectively.

During the first three months of 2022, trade with the EU was up by 18.2% to RM49.86 billion compared to the same period of 2021. Exports rose by 17.2% to RM30.02 billion, following higher exports of E&E products as well as palm oil-based manufactured products. Imports from the EU increased by 19.8% to RM19.84 billion.

Japan – Exports Soared to a Record High

In March 2022, trade with Japan which accounted for 6.8% of Malaysia's total trade rose by 16.7% y-o-y to RM16.1 billion. Exports soared to an all-time high at RM8.8 billion, up by 30.6%, registering 13 consecutive months of double-digit expansion. The growth was supported by higher exports of LNG, crude petroleum and manufactures of metal. Imports from Japan grew by 3.4% to RM7.3 billion.

Compared to February 2022, trade, exports and imports climbed by 26.8%, 32.5% and 20.6%, respectively.

For the period of January to March 2022, trade with Japan rose by 13.3% to RM41.75 billion compared to the same period of 2021. Exports expanded by 19.6% to RM22.68 billion underpinned by higher exports of LNG, manufactures of metal and crude petroleum. Imports from Japan increased by 6.5% to RM19.07 billion.

Trade with FTA Partners

In March 2022, trade with Free Trade Agreement (FTA) partners which represented 65.9% of Malaysia's total trade registered double-digit growth of 25.8% y-o-y to RM156 billion. Exports to FTA partners grew by 27.9% to RM88.92 billion and imports rose by 23.1% to RM67.07 billion.

Increases in exports were recorded to **the Republic of Korea**, by 58.5% to RM4.94 billion due to higher exports of LNG, **Australia**, (↑44.9% to RM3.52 billion, petroleum products), **India**, (↑25.4% to RM4.5 billion, crude petroleum), **Hong Kong SAR**, (↑5.3% to RM7.15 billion, E&E products) and **New Zealand** (↑36.1% to RM405.1 million, chemicals and chemical products). Meanwhile, **Turkey** increased by 24.2% to RM1.78 billion and **Pakistan** (↑47.5% to RM634.2 million) supported by higher exports of palm oil and palm oil-based agriculture products.

Compared to February 2022, trade, exports and imports grew by 25.2%, 28.3% and 21.3%, respectively.

Trade with FTA partners during the first three months of 2022 which constituted 67% of Malaysia's total trade rose by 23.5% to RM418.5 billion compared to the same period of 2021. Exports was up by 23.9% to RM233.7 billion and imports increased by 22.9% to RM184.79 billion.

Import Performance

Total imports in March 2022 increased by 29.9% y-o-y to RM104.93 billion. The three main categories of imports by end use which accounted for 73.5% of total imports were:

- **Intermediate goods**, valued at RM58.87 billion or 56.1% of total imports, increased by 34.9%, following higher imports of fuels and lubricants, primary, particularly mineral fuels and oils;
- **Capital goods**, valued at RM9.51 billion or 9.1% of total imports, grew by 14.3%, due to higher imports of capital goods (except transport equipment), primarily parts for machinery and mechanical appliances; and
- **Consumption goods**, valued at RM8.73 billion or 8.3% of total imports, rose by 22.4%, as a result of higher imports of processed food and beverages mainly for household consumption especially beverages.

During the period of January to March 2022, imports expanded by 25.2% to RM279.89 billion from the same period of 2021. Imports of **intermediate goods** grew by 29.2% to RM156.83 billion, **capital goods** (↑17.9% to RM27.29 billion) and **consumption goods** (↑24.5% to RM24.36 billion).

Notes:

- *It should be noted that, conceptually, the export and import figures in the external trade statistics are different from that in the goods account of the balance of payments compilation. The compilation of international merchandise trade statistics is usually based on customs records, which essentially reflect the physical movement of goods across borders, and follow international guidelines on concepts and definitions i.e. International Merchandise Trade Statistics: Concepts and Definitions 2010 (IMTS 2010) which is different from the principles of the System of National Accounts (SNA) and the Balance of Payments Compilation. Goods are defined in the SNA as “physical objects for which a demand exists, over which ownership rights can be established and whose ownership can be transferred from one institutional unit to another by engaging in transactions on markets”.*
- *“This is a preliminary release, full details would be published in the “MONTHLY EXTERNAL TRADE STATISTICS” report by the Department of Statistics, Malaysia, to be disseminated on Thursday, 28th April 2022 and can be downloaded through statistic at the Department of Statistics, Malaysia’s portal (<https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epLogin.seam>).*
- *This media release can be accessed through the portal of Malaysian External Trade Statistics, Ministry of International Trade and Industry (<http://www.miti.gov.my>) and Malaysia External Trade Development Corporation (<http://www.matrade.gov.my>).*
- *The March 2022 data is provisional and subject to revision in later issue.*
- *With effect from reference month April 2018, selection of codes for exports and imports of palm oil and palm oil-based products has been reviewed and revised for better representation of the product and this has resulted in some changes to the data.*
- *FTA partners comprises of 19 countries: China, Singapore, Japan, Thailand, Republic of Korea, Indonesia, India, Australia, Viet Nam, Philippines, New Zealand, Turkey, Pakistan, Myanmar, Cambodia, Brunei, Chile, Lao PDR and Hong Kong SAR.*
- *With effect from reference month of February 2020, the United Kingdom no longer be a Member State of the European Union (EU).*
- *Total figure may not add up due to rounding.*

TABLE 1: SUMMARY OF MALAYSIA'S EXTERNAL TRADE

Year/ Period	<u>Total Exports</u> (RM Million)	<u>Total Imports</u> (RM Million)	<u>Trade Balance</u> (RM Million)	<u>Total Trade</u> (RM Million)
2021^P				
January	89,625.5	73,023.0	16,602.5	162,648.5
February	87,567.1	69,690.0	17,877.0	157,257.1
March	104,997.6	80,794.1	24,203.6	185,791.7
April	105,590.2	85,231.3	20,358.9	190,821.4
May	92,313.4	78,559.8	13,753.6	170,873.3
June	105,486.8	83,230.4	22,256.4	188,717.2
July	97,320.7	83,563.7	13,756.9	180,884.4
August	95,586.5	74,198.5	21,388.0	169,785.0
September	110,830.7	84,701.7	26,129.0	195,532.4
October	114,430.1	88,129.9	26,300.2	202,560.0
November	112,203.3	93,262.4	18,940.9	205,465.8
December	123,849.7	92,859.1	30,990.6	216,708.8
2021 (Jan-Dec) ^P	1,239,801.6	987,244.0	252,557.6	2,227,045.6
2022^P				
January	111,068.0	92,507.4	18,560.6	203,575.5
February	102,266.2	82,451.8	19,814.4	184,718.0
March	131,635.0	104,934.5	26,700.5	236,569.5
<i>Change m-o-m (%)</i>	28.7	27.3	34.8	28.1
<i>Change y-o-y (%)</i>	25.4	29.9	10.3	27.3
2021^P				
Q1	282,190.2	223,507.1	58,683.1	505,697.3
Q2	303,390.4	247,021.5	56,368.9	550,411.9
Q3	303,737.9	242,463.9	61,274.0	546,201.8
Q4	350,483.1	274,251.5	76,231.6	624,734.6
2022^P				
Q1	344,969.3	279,893.7	65,075.5	624,863.0
<i>Change q-o-q (%)</i>	-1.6	2.1	-14.6	0.02
<i>Change y-o-y (%)</i>	22.2	25.2	10.9	23.6

Note: Total figure may not add up due to rounding

TABLE 2: MAJOR EXPORT PRODUCTS (MARCH)

Products	Mar 2022 ^P	Feb 2022 ^P	Mar 2021 ^P	Change m-o-m	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Exports	131,635.0	102,266.2	104,997.6	28.7	25.4
E&E Products	52,836.2	39,649.2	39,787.9	33.3	32.8
Petroleum Products	9,325.1	7,319.0	4,746.5	27.4	96.5
Palm Oil & Palm Oil-Based Agriculture Products	8,517.0	6,242.5	5,463.8	36.4	55.9
Chemicals & Chemical Products	6,899.7	6,638.5	6,324.7	3.9	9.1
Manufactures of Metal	5,508.0	4,944.6	5,324.0	11.4	3.5
Machinery, Equipment & Parts	5,176.0	4,048.0	4,520.6	27.9	14.5
LNG	5,085.8	4,074.2	2,536.6	24.8	100.5
Optical & Scientific Equipment	4,752.5	3,761.8	4,115.0	26.3	15.5
Palm Oil-Based Manufactured Products	3,683.6	3,184.8	2,605.2	15.7	41.4
Crude Petroleum	3,229.2	1,545.9	1,677.6	108.9	92.5

TABLE 3: MAJOR EXPORT MARKETS (MARCH)

Markets	Mar 2022 ^P	Feb 2022 ^P	Mar 2021 ^P	Change m-o-m	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Exports	131,635.0	102,266.2	104,997.6	28.7	25.4
Singapore	20,129.4	14,467.8	15,022.0	39.1	34.0
China	17,792.8	15,277.2	16,069.6	16.5	10.7
USA	13,578.6	10,388.7	12,314.5	30.7	10.3
Japan	8,803.1	6,645.1	6,740.9	32.5	30.6
Hong Kong SAR	7,153.5	5,645.4	6,793.3	26.7	5.3
Thailand	5,799.5	4,753.5	4,376.8	22.0	32.5
Viet Nam	5,136.2	4,519.1	4,237.1	13.7	21.2
ROK	4,938.9	3,812.0	3,116.5	29.6	58.5
Taiwan	4,832.4	3,476.7	3,400.9	39.0	42.1
India	4,499.9	3,719.3	3,588.9	21.0	25.4

TABLE 4: MAJOR EXPORT PRODUCTS (1st QUARTER 2022)

Products	Q1 2022 ^P	Q4 2021 ^P	Q1 2021 ^P	Change q-o-q	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Exports	344,969.3	350,483.1	282,190.2	-1.6	22.2
E&E Products	137,345.4	131,951.7	107,952.4	4.1	27.2
Petroleum Products	23,003.0	26,407.1	15,982.5	-12.9	43.9
Palm Oil & Palm Oil-Based Agriculture Products	21,642.5	24,279.1	12,736.5	-10.9	69.9
Chemicals & Chemical Products	19,726.4	19,933.4	16,201.8	-1.0	21.8
Manufactures of Metal	16,274.1	18,919.5	12,787.4	-14.0	27.3
Machinery, Equipment & Parts	13,855.0	14,357.2	11,372.8	-3.5	21.8
LNG	13,273.1	11,342.4	7,724.9	17.0	71.8
Optical & Scientific Equipment	12,376.9	13,283.9	10,791.5	-6.8	14.7
Palm Oil-Based Manufactured Products	10,012.0	9,889.0	6,514.3	1.2	53.7
Rubber Products	8,570.1	10,157.9	20,369.8	-15.6	-57.9

TABLE 5: MAJOR EXPORT MARKETS (1st QUARTER 2022)

Markets	Q1 2022 ^P	Q4 2021 ^P	Q1 2021 ^P	Change q-o-q	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Exports	344,969.3	350,483.1	282,190.2	-1.6	22.2
China	50,070.8	55,047.5	41,993.8	-9.0	19.2
Singapore	49,654.6	48,046.0	40,588.4	3.3	22.3
USA	36,091.0	39,986.0	32,615.1	-9.7	10.7
Japan	22,684.7	20,406.2	18,960.2	11.2	19.6
Hong Kong SAR	19,657.7	21,313.8	18,203.6	-7.8	8.0
Thailand	15,756.4	14,198.1	12,200.4	11.0	29.1
Viet Nam	13,892.9	13,888.1	10,936.3	0.03	27.0
India	12,686.4	14,072.9	9,120.4	-9.9	39.1
ROK	12,607.9	10,569.0	8,815.5	19.3	43.0
Taiwan	11,771.8	11,477.8	9,056.2	2.6	30.0

TABLE 6: MAJOR IMPORT PRODUCTS (MARCH)

Products	Mar 2022 ^P	Feb 2022 ^P	Mar 2021 ^P	Change m-o-m	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Imports	104,934.5	82,451.8	80,794.1	27.3	29.9
E&E Products	31,675.9	25,720.9	24,598.2	23.2	28.8
Chemicals & Chemical Products	10,273.0	8,705.6	8,121.8	18.0	26.5
Petroleum Products	9,072.5	8,312.4	6,096.1	9.1	48.8
Machinery, Equipment & Parts	7,200.6	6,208.0	5,592.0	16.0	28.8
Crude Petroleum	6,612.7	546.8	523.4	1,109.4	1,163.5
Manufactures of Metal	5,320.4	4,243.8	4,786.4	25.4	11.2
Transport Equipment	3,371.2	2,990.7	3,244.4	12.7	3.9
Iron & Steel Products	3,131.9	2,501.2	2,574.8	25.2	21.6
Optical & Scientific Equipment	2,669.1	2,188.9	2,325.2	21.9	14.8
Processed Food	2,645.0	1,990.1	2,106.5	32.9	25.6

TABLE 7: MAJOR IMPORT SOURCES (MARCH)

Sources	Mar 2022 ^P	Feb 2022 ^P	Mar 2021 ^P	Change m-o-m	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Imports	104,934.5	82,451.8	80,794.1	27.3	29.9
China	21,225.1	16,897.1	17,795.4	25.6	19.3
Singapore	10,234.9	8,672.3	7,963.0	18.0	28.5
Taiwan	8,553.2	5,991.4	5,733.6	42.8	49.2
USA	7,386.7	6,814.6	5,941.7	8.4	24.3
Japan	7,296.7	6,051.2	7,054.9	20.6	3.4
Indonesia	6,740.3	5,404.9	4,227.5	24.7	59.4
Thailand	5,360.9	4,128.8	4,177.9	29.8	28.3
ROK	4,544.4	3,909.8	3,890.4	16.2	16.8
Saudi Arabia	3,841.5	521.4	903.2	636.8	325.3
India	2,665.5	2,797.0	2,082.6	-4.7	28.0

TABLE 8: MAJOR IMPORT PRODUCTS (1st QUARTER 2022)

Products	Q1 2022 ^P	Q4 2021 ^P	Q1 2021 ^P	Change q-o-q	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Imports	279,893.7	274,251.5	223,507.1	2.1	25.2
E&E Products	87,604.3	91,433.9	69,595.1	-4.2	25.9
Chemicals & Chemical Products	28,769.5	26,420.5	21,517.6	8.9	33.7
Petroleum Products	24,165.2	25,922.0	17,596.4	-6.8	37.3
Machinery, Equipment & Parts	20,424.4	19,157.1	15,663.5	6.6	30.4
Manufactures of Metal	14,279.3	13,905.6	13,442.9	2.7	6.2
Transport Equipment	9,184.1	8,837.1	8,334.7	3.9	10.2
Iron & Steel Products	8,836.7	9,533.6	6,979.6	-7.3	26.6
Crude Petroleum	8,567.9	2,567.9	2,353.5	233.6	264.0
Processed Food	7,166.4	6,883.2	5,707.9	4.1	25.6
Optical & Scientific Equipment	7,090.9	7,226.8	6,220.0	-1.9	14.0

TABLE 9: MAJOR IMPORT SOURCES (1st QUARTER 2022)

Sources	Q1 2022 ^P	Q4 2021 ^P	Q1 2021 ^P	Change q-o-q	Change y-o-y
	RM Million	RM Million	RM Million	%	%
Total Imports	279,893.7	274,251.5	223,507.1	2.1	25.2
China	61,288.4	61,924.5	50,532.5	-1.0	21.3
Singapore	27,697.3	27,997.3	21,583.5	-1.1	28.3
Taiwan	21,791.8	21,658.4	16,242.5	0.6	34.2
USA	20,572.8	20,784.7	16,624.1	-1.0	23.8
Japan	19,065.8	19,721.8	17,904.3	-3.3	6.5
Indonesia	16,833.7	16,832.5	12,164.4	0.01	38.4
Thailand	13,615.8	13,062.5	11,409.7	4.2	19.3
ROK	13,126.7	15,490.5	10,823.3	-15.3	21.3
India	8,322.0	6,116.0	6,285.6	36.1	32.4
Viet Nam	6,848.9	7,214.3	4,882.0	-5.1	40.3

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia
 Tabulated by: MATRADE

Notes:
 p - provisional data

CHART 1: MALAYSIA'S MONTHLY EXTERNAL TRADE PERFORMANCE, 2016 – MARCH 2022#

